
SwissSys Wall Chart. The Fifth Annual Rufus Franklin Memorial Open: Open 

# Name/Rtng/ID Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 

1 John A Curdo B 5 B 6 W 2 ---- 

 
2242 10009201 (2186) 0.0 1.0 1.0 U1.0 

2 Michael D Odell W 6 B 7 B 1 W 3 

 
1978 12490333 (1846) 0.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 

3 Muharrem Brahimaj B 8 W 5 B 4 B 2 

 
1973 12740982 (2000) 1.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 

4 Alexandre Troupel W 9 B 10 W 3 B 5 

 
1961 13970722 1.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 

5 Alonzo H Ross W 1 B 3 W 10 W 4 

 
1919 10481376 (1799) 1.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 

6 Mihail Bocka B 2 W 1 W 7 B 8 

 
1831 13502302 (1691) 0.5 0.5 1.5 2.5 

7 Eric W Jakobowicz bye W 2 B 6 ---- 

 
1820 12796907 (1850) 0.5 0.5 0.5 U0.5 

8 Joseph Alfano W 3 B 9 bye W 6 

 
1814 12289180 (1790) 0.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 

9 Donna Alarie B 4 W 8 B 11 W 10 

 
1752 12447542 (1736) 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 

10 Jerry Williams bye W 4 B 5 B 9 

 
1698 12423507 (1624) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 

11 Frank Conti ---- ---- W 9 ---- 

 
1210 12693168 U0.0 U0.0 0.0 U0.0 

 

 

 



SwissSys Wall Chart. The Fifth Annual Rufus Franklin Memorial Open: Under 

1700 

# Name/Rtng/ID Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 

1 David Branagan W 6 B 8 W 5 B 2 

 
1649 13950630 (1534) 0.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 

2 David A Rivera B 7 W 5 B 6 W 1 

 
1596 12680370 (1567) 1.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 

3 Peter Shtudiner W 8 B 9 W 7 B 6 

 
1487 12696491 (1368) 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 

4 Louis P Jacques B 9 W 6 bye ---- 

 
1445 12604566 (1411) 1.0 1.0 1.5 U1.5 

5 Marc Quevillon W 10 B 2 B 1 W 7 

 
1433 13578891 (1278) 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 

6 Irving Wolfson B 1 B 4 W 2 W 3 

 
1416 12516380 (1373) 1.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 

7 John Froggatt W 2 B 10 B 3 B 5 

 
1346 13734723 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 

8 Alex Chand B 3 W 1 W 9 B 10 

 
1285 13983054 (1193) 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 

9 Roni Lopes Moura W 4 W 3 B 8 bye 

 
1219 13484111 (1110) 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 

10 Frank Conti B 5 W 7 bye W 8 

 
1210 12693168 0.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 

 

 

 

 



SwissSys Wall Chart. The Fifth Annual Rufus Franklin Memorial Open: Side 

Games 

# Name/Rtng/ID Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 

1 Donna Alarie B 2 ---- ---- W 3 

 
1752 12447542 (1736) 0.5 U0.5 U0.5 1.5 

2 Jerry Williams W 1 ---- ---- ---- 

 
1698 12423507 (1624) 0.5 U0.5 U0.5 U0.5 

3 Roni Lopes Moura ---- ---- ---- B 1 

 
1219 13484111 (1110) U0.0 U0.0 U0.0 0.0 

 



To display this crosstable properly, you need to use a monospaced font such as Courier.  

Prepared March 11, 2009 22:45:15  

 

Event ID:        200902268751  

Event Name:      THE FIFTH ANNUAL RUFUS FRANKLIN MEM  

Location:        WORCESTER MA 01604  

Event Dates:     2009-02-05 - 2009-02-26  

Stats:           3 Sections, 24 Players, 38 Games  

Affiliate:       A6016873 CHESSPALS  

Chief TD:        12289180 JOSEPH ALFANO  

Asst Chief TD:   12447542 DONNA ALARIE  

 

Section:         1 OPEN  

Section Dates:   2009-02-05 - 2009-02-26  

Sec Chief TD:    12289180 JOSEPH ALFANO  

Sec Asst Chf TD: 12447542 DONNA ALARIE  

Stats:           4 Rounds, 11 Players, 18 Games, Swiss  

Rating Stats:    Regular Ratings Full K  

Dates:           Received: 2009-02-27, Entered: 2009-02-27, Rated: 2009-03-11  

Re-Rated:        2009-03-11  

 

USCF ID PAIR       NAME        ST PRERATE PSTRATE   1     2     3     4   TOTAL  

-------- ---- ----------------- -- ------- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  

12740982    1 BRAHIMAJ, MUHARRE MA 1928*   1978*   W---6 W---2 D---4 W---3  3.5  

10481376    2 ROSS, ALONZO H    MA 1940*   1972*   W---9 L---1 W---8 W---4  3.0  

12490333    3 ODELL, MICHAEL D  MA 1967*   1976*   D---5 W--10 W---9 L---1  2.5  

13970722    4 TROUPEL, ALEXANDR MA 2008*   2000*   W---7 W---8 D---1 L---2  2.5  

13502302    5 BOCKA, MIHAIL     MA 1843*   1876*   D---3 L---9 W--10 W---6  2.5  

12289180    6 ALFANO, JOSEPH    MA 1860*   1850*   L---1 W---7 H---0 L---5  1.5  

12447542    7 ALARIE, DONNA     MA 1779*   1762*   L---4 L---6 W--11 D---8  1.5  

12423507    8 WILLIAMS, JERRY   MA 1694*   1688*   B---0 L---4 L---2 D---7  1.5  

10009201    9 CURDO, JOHN A     MA 2248*   2224*   L---2 W---5 L---3 U---0  1.0  

12796907   10 JAKOBOWICZ, ERIC  MA 1821*   1804*   H---0 L---3 L---5 U---0  0.5  

12693168   11 CONTI, FRANK      MA 1193*   1191*   U---0 U---0 L---7 U---0  0.0  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Section:         2 UNDER 1700  

Section Dates:   2009-02-05 - 2009-02-26  

Sec Chief TD:    12289180 JOSEPH ALFANO  

Sec Asst Chf TD: 12447542 DONNA ALARIE  

Stats:           4 Rounds, 10 Players, 18 Games, Swiss  

Rating Stats:    Regular Ratings Full K  

Dates:           Received: 2009-02-27, Entered: 2009-02-27, Rated: 2009-03-11  

Re-Rated:        2009-03-11  

 

USCF ID PAIR       NAME        ST PRERATE PSTRATE   1     2     3     4   TOTAL  

-------- ---- ----------------- -- ------- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  

12680370    1 RIVERA, DAVID A   MA 1627*   1655*   W---9 W---5 D---3 W---4  3.5  

12696491    2 SHTUDINER, PETER  MA 1494*   1503*   L---6 W--10 W---9 W---3  3.0  

12516380    3 WOLFSON, IRVING   MA 1498*   1538*   W---4 W---8 D---1 L---2  2.5  

13950630    4 BRANAGAN, DAVID   MA 1629*   1609*   L---3 W---6 W---5 L---1  2.0  

13578891    5 QUEVILLON, MARC   CT 1398*   1405*   W---7 L---1 L---4 W---9  2.0  

13983054    6 CHAND, ALEX       MA 1371*   1372*   W---2 L---4 W--10 L---7  2.0  

12693168    7 CONTI, FRANK      MA 1191*   1199*   L---5 L---9 B---0 W---6  2.0  

12604566    8 JACQUES, LOUIS P  MA 1445*   1437*   W--10 L---3 H---0 U---0  1.5  

13734723    9 FROGGATT, JOHN    MA 1346/05 1299/09 L---1 W---7 L---2 L---5  1.0  

13484111   10 MOURA, RONI LOPES RI 1210*   1181*   L---8 L---2 L---6 B---0  1.0  

Section:         3 SIDE GAMES  

Section Dates:   2009-02-05 - 2009-02-26  

Sec Chief TD:    12289180 JOSEPH ALFANO  

Sec Asst Chf TD: 12447542 DONNA ALARIE  

Stats:           4 Rounds, 3 Players, 2 Games, Swiss  

Rating Stats:    Regular Ratings Full K  

Dates:           Received: 2009-02-27, Entered: 2009-02-27, Rated: 2009-03-11  

Re-Rated:        2009-03-11  

 

USCF ID PAIR       NAME        ST PRERATE PSTRATE   1     2     3     4   TOTAL  

-------- ---- ----------------- -- ------- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  

12447542    1 ALARIE, DONNA     MA 1762*   1760*   D---2 U---0 U---0 W---3  1.5  

12423507    2 WILLIAMS, JERRY   MA 1688*   1692*   D---1 U---0 U---0 U---0  0.5  

13484111    3 MOURA, RONI LOPES RI 1181*   1179*   U---0 U---0 U---0 L---1  0.0 
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